

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

KEVIN JOHNSON JR.,)	
)	
Appellant,)	
)	
vs.)	No. SC 92448
)	
STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

**APPEAL TO THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, DIVISION 19
THE HONORABLE GLORIA CLARK RENO, JUDGE**

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

**KENT DENZEL, MOBar #46030
Assistant Public Defender
Attorney for Appellant
1000 West Nifong, Building 7, Suite 100
Columbia, Missouri 65203
(573) 882-9855
FAX: (573) 884-4793
Kent.Denzel@mspd.mo.gov**

CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	
I. <i>Failure to present evidence of acute stress disorder</i>	2
II. <i>Failure to disclose exculpatory evidence – Jermaine Johnson</i>	14
III. <i>Failure to object to inaccurate reenactment video</i>	20
IV. <i>Numerous uniformed police officers in courtroom & hallways</i>	25
V. <i>Failure to correct Norman Madison’s assertion that his testimony and what he told police that Kevin said were the same</i>	27
VI. <i>Improper and Erroneous Definition of “Deliberation”</i>	29
VII. <i>Kevin’s Appearance Before the Jury in Restraints</i>	31
CONCLUSION	33
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> ,373U.S.83(1963)	14,17,18,19
<i>Carey v. Musladin</i> ,549 U.S. 70(2006)	25,26
<i>Cravens v. State</i> ,50 S.W.3d 290(Mo.App.S.D.2001)	11
<i>Deck v. Missouri</i> ,544U.S.622(2005)	31,32
<i>Dickerson v. State</i> ,269 S.W.3d 889(Mo. banc 2008)	31
<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> ,425 U.S. 501(1976)	25,26
<i>Henderson v. State</i> , 111 S.W.3d 537(Mo.App.W.D. 2003)	5,7
<i>Holbrook v. Flynn</i> ,475 U.S. 560(1986)	25
<i>Kenley v. Armontrout</i> ,937F.2d1298(8 th Cir.1991)	11
<i>Lopez v. State</i> ,651S.W.2d413(Tex.App.2Dist.1983)	23
<i>Lyons v. State</i> ,39 S.W.3d 32(Mo.banc2001)	4
<i>Middleton v. State</i> , 103 S.W.3d 726(Mo.banc2003)	5,7
<i>Moore v. State</i> ,827 S.W.2d 213(Mo.banc1992)	5
<i>Norris v. Risley</i> ,918F.2d 828(9 th Cir.1990)	25
<i>Phiropoulos, v. Bi-State Development Agency</i> ,	
908 S.W.2d 712(Mo.App.E.D.1995)	23
<i>State v. Caudill</i> ,789S.W.2d 213(Mo.App.W.D.1990)	23
<i>State v. Dexter</i> ,954 S.W.2d 332(Mo banc1997)	3
<i>State v. Gray</i> ,887S.W.2d369(Mo.banc1994)	30

<u>CASES</u> (Continued):	<u>Page</u>
<i>State v. Johnson</i> ,284S.W.3d561(Mo.banc2009)	3
<i>State v. Martin</i> , 797 S.W.2d758(Mo.App.E.D.1990)	3
<i>State v. Rousan</i> ,961S.W.2d 831(Mo.banc1998)	29
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> ,466 U.S.668(1984)	5,11
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> ,539U.S.510(2003)	11,12
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> ,529U.S.362(2000)	11
<i>Worthington v. State</i> , 166 S.W.3d 566(Mo.banc2005)	5,6
<i>Zink v. State</i> ,278 S.W.3d170(Mo.banc2009)	31,32
 <u>OTHER:</u>	
Black’s Law Dictionary (8th ed.2004)	31
